Finance Committee Proposed Amendments to R-12-16

Amendment #1

On page 9, Section 7.42.010, Strike "<u>\$340.00</u>" and insert "(per chair) <u>\$24.00</u>"

Amendment #2

On page 9, Section 10.16.160, strike "\$275.00" and insert "\$261.25"

Amendment #3

On page 24, Section 17.10.180.B, strike "<u>\$10.20</u>" and insert "<u>\$10.22</u>", strike "<u>\$38.25</u>" and insert <u>"\$39.02</u>", strike "<u>\$76.50</u>" and insert "<u>\$78.03</u>", strike "<u>\$127.50</u>" and insert "\$<u>130.05</u>"

Amendment #4

On page 25, section: 17.12.026, strike "<u>10,000 square feet or less \$350.00, Over</u> <u>10,000 square feet \$550.00, 50,000 square feet or greater \$2,000.00</u>" insert <u>"0-</u> <u>900 SQUARE FEET \$0.325/PER SQ. FT., 901-1,800 SQUARE FEET \$300, 1,801-2,700</u> <u>SQUARE FEET \$325, 2,701-3,600 SQUARE FEET \$350, 3,601-5,000 SQUARE FEET</u> <u>\$375, 5,001-10,000 SQUARE FEET \$400, 10,001-25,000 0.05/PER SQ. FT. 25,001+</u> <u>\$0.04/PER SQ. FT.</u>"

Amendment #5

On page 38, Section 20.12.020 strike: "<u>Record plat for special exception or</u> planned unit development (This fee is in addition to any fees required under Title 21) \$500.00"

Amendment #6

On page 38, add Section "21 ZONING CERTIFICATE \$35.00"

Amendment #7

On page 38, Section 21.22, under "Site Design Plan Review - Revisions" add "<u>MINOR \$500.00 MAJOR \$1,000.00"</u>

Amendment #8

On page 39, Section 21.24 under "Planned Unit Development- Preliminary Review" strike "<u>For 1 to 9 units</u>" insert <u>"FOR BUILDINGS OVER 45 FEET IN</u> <u>HEIGHT</u>"; strike "<u>-Plus an amount per acre or portion thereof \$280.00</u>"; under "Planned Unit Development – Final review" strike "<u>For 1 to 9 units</u>" insert "<u>FOR</u> <u>BUILDINGS OVER 45 FEET IN HEIGHT</u>"; strike "<u>Plus an amount per acre or portion</u> <u>thereof \$280</u>"; under "Planned Unit Development – Revision" strike"<u>For 1 to 9</u> <u>units</u>" insert "<u>FOR BUILDINGS OVER 45 FEET IN HEIGHT</u>"; strike "<u>Plus an amount</u> <u>per acre or portion thereof \$280.00</u>"

Amendment #9

On page 46, for "Truxton Picnic Pavillion/All Day" for residents strike "<u>\$80.00</u>" and insert "<u>\$150.00</u>", for non-residents strike "<u>\$110.00</u>" and insert "<u>\$180.00</u>"

Amendment #10

On page 46, for "Picnic Pavillion Rental/day" for residents strike "<u>\$75.00</u>" and insert"<u>\$100.00</u>" and for non-residents strike "<u>\$125.00</u>" and insert "<u>\$130.00</u>"

Amendment #11

On page 50, after "Adult Individual Pass" insert "POOL PARTY \$250.00 PER TWO HOURS" and "SUMMER SPLASH CAMPS" R "\$139.00" NR "\$169.00"